PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 030107 Frame 0622. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Doell	04/29/2013
Peter Clulla	05/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	Suite 1300
Internal Acidress:	North Market Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13729253	

CORRESPONDENÇE DATA

6104070701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

610-407-0700

Email:

aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1:

1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 301

Address Line 4:

Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITACP-106US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Koopman
Signature:	/Andrew J. Koopman/
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 030772 FRAME: 0891



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version vl.l Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Doell	02/25/2013
	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT CORPORATION
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Avenue
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13729253		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6104070701

Phone:

610-407-0700

aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Jun-04-2013 01:24pm From-Ratner Prestia 610-407-0701 T-510 P.003/007 F-953 RamerPrestia Correspondent Name: 1235 Westlakes Drive Address Line 1: Suite 301 Address Line 2: Borwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET ITACP-106US NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Koopman Signature: /Andrew J. Koopman/ Date: 03/28/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=ITACP-106assign#page1.tif source=ITACP-106assign#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2331622 EPAS ID: 03/28/2013 Receipt Dute: Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.usptq.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=M4JCYW2VP24D-10293 REEL: 030772 FRAME: 0893 3/28/2013

Total Number of Assignment Pages | 2

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT -**Patent Application**

Docket Number: ITACP-106US

Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Typed or Printer	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. Chris Doell	م من من من من من المنافق المن	C. A.	4/20/2013
			* Witness	<u> 412 A 22 45</u>
	2. Poter Clulla		PRACL.	<u>5/13/2013</u> (5-18-2013
	one brigings gridel 5-1-bind" . Mild Mb Million con room spin con r a recomme	m matmiffst 177 jam,mm.nimajajaja, j	c Witness	
SIGNATURE .	3.			A Partie of the Control of the Contr
		t na anaganisansi dikista Mahasi i	* Witness	
	4.			
	A STATE OF THE STA	16' hadadh à le van maisce ann sanne me cen ar ac cer sanc a	* Witness	
	5.		minus managan and distribution is a strong time to some management of a decomposition of the strong	
	*14182/Million an annual of the formal and the form	·····································	*Witness	
	6		WHITE THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.	manufacture (c.) 4
	The state of the s	। क्षेत्र कार शिक्षक जोता कार कार कार र क का र र क जा	* Witness	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Application for		Patent:		Later and the second se
Serial No.:		13/729.25	<u>:3</u>	
Filed:		Decembe	<u>r 28, 2012</u>	
Attorney Docke	t Number:	ITACP-10	<u>6US</u>	N. F. C.
Total Number of	f Asslanment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommen	ded, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

COMBINED		RATION/ASSIGNMENT - Application	Docket Number: <u>ITACP-</u>	<u>106US</u>	
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following named inver	ors:	(ALL)	
	1. Chr	is Doell	2. Peter Ciulia	2. Peter Ciulia	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.	VVVIII (STATE STA	4.	4.	
	5.		6.	6.	
made an Inventio	n entitled:	LOCKING BRAKE FOR A SEAT A	<u>- L</u> <u>- LUATOR</u>		
for which an appl		Letters Patent of the United States	the Application):		
is submitted	d concurre	ently herewith	ombo: 08, 0040		
		Patent and Trademark Office on <u>De</u> ation Serial No.: <u>13/729,253</u>	emper 26, 2012,		
999			But and desirated to the second state of the s	A STATE OF THE STA	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC Suite 1300 North Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 USA					

Jun-04-2013 01:24pm

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and Interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent. including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignee to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the Intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesald application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

if the: Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Page 2 of 2 PATENTO IFIED 2/6/03

REEL: 030772 FRAME: 0896